

## **REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD**

Regular Meetings of the Board shall be held the third Thursday or Friday of each month whenever possible. Regular Meetings of the Board shall normally be held in the College of the Desert Cravens Student Services Center Multi-purpose Room, 43-500 Monterey Ave., Palm Desert, California.

A notice identifying the location, date, and time of each Regular Meeting of the Board shall be posted on the college website at least ten (10) days prior to the meeting and shall remain posted until the day and time of the meeting.

All Regular Meetings of the Board shall be held within the boundaries of the District except in cases where the Board is meeting with another local agency or is meeting with its attorney to discuss pending litigation if the attorney's office is outside the District.

Board member participation via teleconferencing is only permitted in an emergency situation Emergency situation is defined in the Administrative Procedure 2310: Regular Meetings of the Board.

All regular and special meetings of the Board shall be open to the public and comply with Brown Act provisions, except as required or permitted by law.

## Reference: Education Code Section 72000(d), Gov't Code Sections 54952.2, 54953 et seq; 54961

Approval Date: October 19, 2007 Revised: October 17, 2008, August 19, 2011, September 21, 2012 Next Review: September 2017 Administrator: Superintendent/President